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APPEAL CASES

AP - APPEAL
APPELLATE PANEL

AP - APPEAL

TOTAL: APPEAL CASES
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CIRCUIT CIVIL

[ CA-CIRCIVIL

GEORGE W. MAXWELL 111
GEORGE B. TURNER
JOHN M HARRIS

JOHN D. MOXLEY, JR.
JEFFREY MAHL

J. PRESTON SILVERNAIL
LISA DAVIDSON

ROBERT T BURGER
UNASSIGNED

CA-CIR CIVIL

TOTAL: CIRCUIT CIVIL

CLERK OF THE COURT

BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Monthly Activity Report

New
Cases
Assigned

110
105

384

384

Reopen
Cases

Assigned

170
133

508

508
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TOTAL Original

FILINGS

Disptns

751

751

Reopen  TOTAL
Disptns  DISPTNS

117 304
9 294
1 1
63 166
0 0

2 2
9 357
7 7

0 0
380 1,131
380 1,131
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CIRCUIT CRIMINAL

CF - FELONY
CHARLES G CRAWFORD
CHARLES J ROBERTS
JAMES H EARP
JOHN M GRIESBAUM
JOHN D. MOXLEY, JR.
MORGAN LAUR REINMAN
ROBERT T BURGER
ROBERT A WOHN JR
DAVID DUGAN
UNASSIGNED

CF - FELONY

TOTAL: CIRCUIT CRIMINAL

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
Monthly Activity Report
New Out  Reopen  Reopen
Cases Standing Cases VOP/
Assigned Capias Assigned VOocCC

88 1 41 61
90 5 33 50
0 0 0 0
88 5 15 30
0 0 0 0
87 7 22 55
0 0 0 0
83 9 21 51
84 3 39 39
3 0 0 0
523 30 171 286
523 30 171 286

TOTAL
FILINGS

190
173
0
133
0
164
0
155
162
3

980

980
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Original ~ Reopen TOTAL
Disptns  Disptns DISPTNS

99 85 184
89 95 184
0 1 1
60 110 170
0 1 1
78 81 159
0 3 3
75 101 176
87 129 216
1 0 1
489 606 1,095
489 606 1,095

NOTE: Effective April 2008, the number of Outstanding Capias is not included in the number of Total Filings.
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COUNTY CIVIL

CC-COCIVIL
A. B. MAJEED
BENJAMIN B GARAGOZLO
DAVID E. SILVERMAN
KENNETH FRIEDLAND
MICHELLE A BAKER

CC-COCIVIL

SC - SMALL CLMS
A. B. MAJEED
BENJAMIN B GARAGOZLO
DAVID E. SILVERMAN
KENNETH FRIEDLAND
MICHELLE A BAKER

SC - SMALL CLMS

TOTAL: COUNTY CIVIL

CLERK OF THE COURT

BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Monthly Activity Report

New
Cases
Assigned

111
115

123

349

66
52

65

183

532

Reopen
Cases

Assigned

54
50

36

147

51
58

36

151

298
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TOTAL Original

FILINGS

165
165

159
496

117
110

101
334

830

Disptns

102
180

114

396

87
117

82

286

682

Reopen
Disptns

36
48

39

128

40
62

48

155

283

TOTAL

DISPTNS

138
228

153
524

127
179

130
441

965
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Monthly Activity Report
March 2014 New Out  Reopen  Reapen
Cases Standing Cases VOP/  TOTAL Original Reopen  TOTAL
COUNTY CRIMINAL Assigned ~ Capias Assigned VOCC FILINGS Disptns Disptns DISPTNS

CO - CO ORDNCE

KOENIG DAVID C 3 0 0 0 3 2 0 2
JUDITH E ATKIN 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
JOHN C MURPHY 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
UNASSIGNED 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
CO - CO ORDNCE 5 0 0 0 5 3 1 4
CT - CRIM TRAF
A. B. MAJEED 0 1 0 0 0
BENJAMIN B GARAGOZLO 0 0 1 1 2 2
CATHLEEN B. CLARKE 70 0 2 2 74 66 21 87
KOENIG DAVID C 20 0 3 2 95 54 11 65
DAVID E. SILVERMAN 56 0 12 8 76 70 12 82
JUDITH E ATKIN 49 0 3 2 54 90 16 106
JOHN M GRIESBAUM 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
JOHN C MURPHY 57 0 7 4 68 60 12 72
KENNETH FRIEDLAND 87 0 0 4 91 145 14 159
KELLY JO MCKIBBEN 0 0 0 0 5 5
MICHELLE A BAKER 0 0 0 0 7 7
PRESIDING JUDGE DIVISION FIVE 0 0 0 0 2 2
RHONDA E. BABB 47 0 8 3 58 59 26 85
KOONS STEPHEN R 89 0 2 2 93 57 23 80
UNASSIGNED 13 3 1 0 14 4 1 5
CT - CRIM TRAF 559 3 39 28 626 606 152 758
IN - NON CRIM
BENJAMIN B GARAGOZLO 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
CATHLEEN B. CLARKE 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1
KOENIG DAVID C 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1
DAVID E. SILVERMAN 5 0 0 0 5 6 0 6
JUDITH E ATKIN 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
JOHN C MURPHY 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
KENNETH FRIEDLAND 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
RHONDA E. BABB 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
KOONS STEPHEN R 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 3
UNASSIGNED 204 0 0 0 204 178 0 178
IN - NON CRIM 220 0 0 0 220 194 0 194
MM - MISDMNR
BENJAMIN B GARAGOZLO 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 3
CATHLEEN B. CLARKE 71 2 10 1 82 94 22 116
KOENIG DAVID C 80 1 3 4 87 82 18 100
DAVID E. SILVERMAN 85 0 18 7 110 76 18 94
JUDITH E ATKIN 74 0 9 3 86 101 14 115
JOHN C MURPHY 95 0 1 2 98 81 7 88
KENNETH FRIEDLAND 64 0 0 4 68 78 9 87
MICHELLE A BAKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3



PRESIDING JUDGE DIVISION FIVE 0
RHONDA E. BABB 63
KOONS STEPHEN R 93
UNASSIGNED 50

N © P

(= =]

79
102
51

75
36
11

21
22

96
58
11
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COUNTY CRIMINAL
MM - MISDMNR

MO - MUNIC ORD
CATHLEEN B. CLARKE
KOENIG DAVID C
DAVID E. SILVERMAN
JUDITH E ATKIN
JOHN C MURPHY
RHONDA E. BABB
KOONS STEPHEN R

MO - MUNIC ORD

TR - TRAF INFR
CATHLEEN B. CLARKE
KOENIG DAVID C
DAVID E. SILVERMAN
JUDITH E ATKIN
JOHN D. MOXLEY, JR.
JOHN C MURPHY
KENNETH FRIEDLAND
KELLY JO MCKIBBEN
RHONDA E. BABB
KOONS STEPHEN R
UNASSIGNED

TR - TRAF INFR

TOTAL: COUNTY CRIMINAL

CLERK OF THE COURT

BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Monthly Activity Report

New Out Reopen Reopen
Cases Standing Cases VOP/
Assigned Capias Assigned VOCC
675 34 57 33

1 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

16 0 1 0

1 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

4 0 0 0

24 0 1 0

22 0 1 0

54 0 0 0

46 0 0 0

32 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

39 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

22 0 0 0

26 0 0 0
3,363 0 0 0
3,625 0 1 0
5,108 37 98 61
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TOTAL Original  Reopen TOTAL

FILINGS

765

23
54
46
32
1
39
20
0
22
26
3,363

3,626

5,267

Disptns  Disptns DISPTNS
634 143 777

16 16

[EEN

O O O O o o o
= =

[ S S

23 0 23

70
53
71
65
0
52
37
1
60
58
3,357

70
54
72
65

52
38

61
58
3,359

3,830

N O P O kP O O O - -k O

D

3,824

5,284 302 5,586

NOTE: Effective April 2008, the number of Outstanding Capias is not included in the number of Total Filings.
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Monthly Activity Report
March 2014 New Out  Reopen  Reopen
Cases Standing Cases VOP/ TOTAL Original  Reopen TOTAL
DELINQUENCY Assigned Capias Assigned = VOCC F|LINGS  Disptns Disptns DI|SPTNS
CJ - DELINQ
ROBERT T BURGER 126 13 18 15 159 125 155 280
CJ-DELINQ 126 13 18 15 159 125 155 280
TOTAL: DELINQUENCY 126 13 18 15 159 125 155 280

NOTE: Effective April 2008, the number of Outstanding Capias is not included in the number of Total Filings.
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DEPENDENCY

DP - DEPENDENCY

JEFFREY MAHL
LISA DAVIDSON
ROBERT T BURGER

DP - DEPENDENCY

TOTAL: DEPENDENCY

CLERK OF THE COURT

BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Monthly Activity Report

New
Cases
Assigned

29

29

29

Reopen
Cases

Assigned

54

54

54

TOTAL

FILINGS

83

83

83
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Original
Disptns

25

27

27

Reopen
Disptns

TOTAL

DISPTNS

29

31

31
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FAMILY

DR - DOM RELTN

A. B. MAJEED

BENJAMIN B GARAGOZLO
DAVID E. SILVERMAN
GEORGE W. MAXWELL 111
GEORGE B. TURNER
JAMES H EARP

ALL OTHER CASES

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE W/CHILDREN
REPEAT VIOLENCE

DATING VIOLENCE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE W/O CHILDREN
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE W/CHILDREN
REPEAT VIOLENCE

SEXUAL VIOLENCE

JOHN M GRIESBAUM
JOHN D. MOXLEY, JR.
JEFFREY MAHL

ALL OTHER CASES
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE W/CHILDREN

KERRY I. EVANDER

KENNETH FRIEDLAND
KELLY JO MCKIBBEN

ALL OTHER CASES

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE W/CHILDREN
REPEAT VIOLENCE

DATING VIOLENCE

DATING VIOLENCE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE W/O CHILDREN
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE W/CHILDREN
REPEAT VIOLENCE

SEXUAL VIOLENCE

LISA DAVIDSON
MICHELLE A BAKER
PRESIDING JUDGE O
ROBERT T BURGER

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
Monthly Activity Report

New Reopen
Cases Cases
Assigned Assigned
28 1
21 0
0 1

1 1

1 10
123 194
82 188
0

1

0

0

15 1
13 4
10 0
0 0

1 0
29 94
19 52
17 50
2 2

0 1

0 1
116 181
71 169
1

2

1

1

12 3
20 3
12 1
0 0

0 2
19 0
0 1
15 38
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TOTAL Original

FILINGS

29
21

11

317
270

[EN

16
17
10

123

71
67

297
240

[EN

15
23
13

19

53

Disptns

31

27

42

18
17

136
91

18
15
11

19

12

Reopen
Disptns

107
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46
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12
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TOTAL

DISPTNS

32
27

221
172

88

30
29
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March 2014 New Reopen
Cases Cases TOTAL Original  Reopen  TOTAL
FAMILY Assigned Assigned FILINGS Disptns Disptns DISPTNS

DR - DOM RELTN

TONYA B. RAINWATER 122 159 281 124 102 226
ALL OTHER CASES 77 149 226 84 88 172
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 2 2 2 2
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE W/CHILDREN 1 1 2 2
SEXUAL VIOLENCE 0 0 1 1
DATING VIOLENCE 0 2 0 2
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE W/O CHILDREN 16 3 19 14 6 20
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE W/CHILDREN 16 3 19 16 3 19
REPEAT VIOLENCE 11 1 12 8 0 8

WILLIAM T. MCCLUAN 0 0 0 1 0 1

UNASSIGNED 1 0 1 0 0 0

DR - DOM RELTN 496 736 1,232 526 366 892

TOTAL: FAMILY 496 736 1,232 526 366 892
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PROBATE

CP - PROBATE

JOHN M HARRIS
J. PRESTON SILVERNAIL
UNASSIGNED

CP - PROBATE
GA - GDNSHIP

JOHN M HARRIS
UNASSIGNED

GA - GDNSHIP

MH - MNTL HLTH
DAVID DUGAN

MH - MNTL HLTH

TOTAL: PROBATE

CLERK OF THE COURT

BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Monthly Activity Report

New
Cases
Assigned

105

20

125

15

18

143

Reopen
Cases

Assigned

121

122

125
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TOTAL Original

FILINGS

108

20
128

136

140

268

Disptns

136

145

o o

145

Reopen
Disptns

o

17

17

20

TOTAL

DISPTNS

138

147

17

17

165
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